Computer Awareness Programme (Module 4) - Using the Internet
















Appendix 4
Planning a School Trip                                      

	Recorder:       Presenter:
Group members:
	Class:
	Date:


The Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation Department - Visiting Country and Marine Parks
http://www.afcd.gov.hk/english/country/cou_vis/cou_vis.html
This web page lists the facilities, services and hiking trails in Hong Kong’s country parks and marine parks.
Tips:
· There is a lot of information on the country parks; students should plan the activities beforehand
· Decide the date and venue
· Find out about the venue based on the information provided, e.g. Does the park have a tourist centre? 
· Look for relevant information, e.g. visiting the website for the nature trail (e.g. estimated time to complete the trail, the route)
· Arrange activities based on classmates’ interests and facilities available
· If necessary, print out the web page and cut out the map to inform classmates of the activity arrangements 
· Pupils should write down the country park rules on the worksheet as a reminder to the class 
· Write down the enquiry phone number for easy contact with staff members
Itinerary for School Trip
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Date:            


Destination:             


Meeting Time:         


Meeting Place:      


Estimated number of participants:


Transportation:


Country Park Enquiry Number:








12/ 12/ 2000











Sai Kung Country Park





Information - Facilities available at destination


Country Park Visitor Centre (if applicable)


Name    Sai Kung Country Park Tourist Centre


Enquiry number   2792 7365





Circle the recreational facilities available at the park.


Barbecue pits / Refreshment Kiosk / Campsite / Toilets / Playground / Shelters /Viewing Point/Fitness facilities


Other facilities                              





Hiking routes


Name�
Hiking Practice Trail�
Nature Trail�
Tree Walk�
Family Walk�
�
Length (km)�
100�
1�
0.58�
1.4�
�
Estimated  time required (hour)�
35.5�
1�
~0.6�
1.4�
�






2792 3730





By coach





40





School





9 a.m.





(Answers are for reference only)





Activity Suggestions


1.                                    


2.                                   


3.                                    


4.                                   


5.                                   





Barbecue


Hiking (Pak Tam Chung Nature Trail)


Group games


Visiting the Sai Kung Country Park Tourist Centre


Plants observation





� EMBED MS_ClipArt_Gallery  ���





地圖








�


� EMBED Word.Picture.8  ���





(Answers are for reference only)











  No littering


  Prevent hill fires





Country Park Rules:


1.                          


2.                       





Food and items to bring:


Barbecue food, charcoal, 


barbecue forks, barbecue grid, 


water, equipment for group games, 


camera








�





(Answers are for reference only)
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